BENSENVILLE |

VILLAGE BOARD June 18, 2020

President

Republic Services
Board of Trustees 2101 Busse Road
i Mount Prospect, lllinois 60056

Re: June 12, 20620 Commercial FOIA Reguest

Bear Republic Services:

Village Clerk

Raney dan

I am pleased to help you with your June 12, 2020 Commercial Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA"). The Village

of Bensenville received your request on June 12, 2020, You requested copies of the items indicated below:
Village Manager

PR A NINTEEr

“I am looking for a list of all new businesses that have moved into the Village or will be moving to the village from
the period of 5/1/20 to present.”

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:
1} Village of Bensenville New Business Licenses Issued Since May 1, 2020. (1 pg.}

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

ifliamsen
m of Information Officer




Location

888 EAGLE DRIVE

185 SOUTH MAY STREET

244 EAST GEORGE STREET D
712 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE
401 WEST EASTERN AVENUE
860 EAGLE DRIVE

1155 NORTH ELLIS STREET
1003 WEST ARGYLE STREET 8A

DBA

ESCH CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC
SLOWICK, LORETTA

BARBACCIA, CATHY

WRAPP IT UP, LLC

PST GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC
SKETCH IDEA LLC

ROYAL CUP INC

PANICKER, JOHN

Municipality
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

Start Date

05/08/2020
05/29/2020
05/29/2020
06/03/2020
06/03/2020
06/04/2020
06/11/2020
06/15/2020



