



12 South Center Street

Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630.350.3404

Fax: 630.350.3408

www.bensenville.us

VILLAGE BOARD

June 18, 2020

President

Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees

Rosa Garmone

Andrea Frey

Maria T. Frey

Melanie Lomax

Richard Panzica, Jr.

Armando Perez

Village Clerk

Nancy Uebel

Village Manager

Ryan K. Sammons

Republic Services

2101 Busse Road

Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056

Re: June 12, 2020 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Republic Services:

I am pleased to help you with your June 12, 2020 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on June 12, 2020. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

"I am looking for a list of all new businesses that have moved into the Village or will be moving to the village from the period of 5/1/20 to present."

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:

- 1) Village of Bensenville New Business Licenses Issued Since May 1, 2020. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,

Corey Williamsen
Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville

Location	DBA	Municipality	Start Date
888 EAGLE DRIVE	ESCH CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC	BENSENVILLE	05/08/2020
185 SOUTH MAY STREET	SLOWICK, LORETTA	BENSENVILLE	05/29/2020
244 EAST GEORGE STREET D	BARBACCIA, CATHY	BENSENVILLE	05/29/2020
712 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE	WRAPP IT UP, LLC	BENSENVILLE	06/03/2020
401 WEST EASTERN AVENUE	PST GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC	BENSENVILLE	06/03/2020
860 EAGLE DRIVE	SKETCH IDEA LLC	BENSENVILLE	06/04/2020
1155 NORTH ELLIS STREET	ROYAL CUP INC	BENSENVILLE	06/11/2020
1003 WEST ARGYLE STREET 8A	PANICKER, JOHN	BENSENVILLE	06/15/2020